

JAPAN AIRLINES

JAL GROUP NEWS

Miscellaneous

December 16, 2024

JAL Signs Support Agreement with Yuki Kawamura

- Supporting Yuki Kawamura as he takes on new challenges in the U.S. professional basketball league -

Tokyo, JAPAN – Japan Airlines (JAL) has signed a support agreement with Yuki Kawamura, who continues to take on challenges in the U.S. professional basketball league.

After joining the Yokohama B-Corsairs under a professional contract in 2022, Yuki Kawamura played for the team for two seasons until the 2023-24 season. In the 2022-2023 season, he achieved an unprecedented six individual titles in the history of the B.League (Japan Professional Basketball League). In the 2023-2024 season, he was selected as the Assist Leader and Best Five for the second consecutive year, leaving a remarkable record. Additionally, as a member of the Japan national team, he led the team as a playmaker in the FIBA Basketball World Cup 2023 in the summer of 2023 and the Paris 2024 Olympics in the summer of 2024.

Following these achievements, in October 2024, he signed a Two-Way contract with the Memphis Grizzlies of the U.S. professional basketball league, becoming the fourth Japanese player to take on the challenge in the league.

JAL is inspired by Yuki Kawamura's determination to pursue his dreams and has pledged its support. The company is committed to assisting him in his challenges on the global stage.

Player Profile

Name: Yuki Kawamura Date of Birth: May 2, 2001 (23 years old) Hometown: Yanai City, Yamaguchi Prefecture

Comment from Yuki Kawamura

"I am very pleased to receive support from JAL. As this season marks the beginning of a new challenge in America, I will continue to work hard every day to meet everyone's expectations. With JAL's support, I aim to perform at a higher level and will give my all. I appreciate your continued support."

